# Hendrik Veder Group

The Force of Smart Connection



Hendrik Veder Group is a European company, operating worldwide from its locations in the Netherlands, England, Scotland, France, Norway and Poland. It is headquartered in the Port of Rotterdam.

The company provides products and services in the field of steel wire rope and synthetic rope, which play an important part in the offshore and maritime industries around the world. It also offers all-in-one solutions and services in many other industries.

Hendrik Veder Group's ambition is to make the offshore and maritime sectors more sustainable. We work alongside our forward-thinking clients to achieve sustainability through innovation.

The result is new, cost-effective solutions based on inventory management, maintenance and a circular approach to raw materials.

At Hendrik Veder Group, sustainability and savings go hand in hand. Hendrik Veder Group operates globally from facilities in the UK, France, Norway, Poland and our head office in the Netherlands. The Hendrik Veder Group provide lifting solutions, products and services, primarily within the offshore and maritime industry and accepts any challenge involving steel wire and fibre rope. Sustainability is an important ambition for the group. Inventory management, refurbishing and circular raw material approaches are some of the new cost-effective methods we are adopting.

### Job description

We are looking for

# Riggers

for our manufacturing division in Aberdeen. The role will involve the manufacturing of wire rope slings for the offshore and maritime industry. The wire ropes vary in diameter from 6mm to 90mm.

#### Who are you?

You enjoy working in a team and put safety above all. You realize the offshore and maritime industry is a business with short lead times. So deadlines have to be met. You have experience in a similar job.

#### What do we offer?

In addition to competitive terms of employment, we offer a lot of space for training, allowing you to develop and specialize further.

### Job Types:

Full-time, Permanent.

#### Information about our procedure

For more information you can contact Bertwin Zonneveld, managing director, +44 (0) 1224 894 949, email: <u>bertwin.zonneveld@hendrikvedergroup.com</u>, or send your application and CV to <u>humanresources@hendrikvedergroup.com</u>